
Multilaterale Vereinbarung und unterzeichnende Staaten (08/02/2021)

Multilateral agreement and signed by states (01/03/2021)

ADR-Schein (ADR/RID 8.2.2.8.2)

ADR driver training certificate (ADR/RID 8.2.2.8.2)

Ablauf der Scheine zwischen 1.3.2020 und 1.9.2021: bleiben bis 30.9.2021 gültig

Validity ends between 1.3.2020 and 1.9.2021: remain valid until 30.9.2021

ADR M 333

Germany 25/01/2021

Greece 26/01/2021

Czechia 26/01/2021

San Marino 26/01/2021

Slovenia 26/01/2021

Ireland 27/01/2021

Slovakia 28/01/2021

Norway 29/01/2021

Sweden 03/02/2021

Poland 09/02/2021

Netherlands 10/02/2021

Finland 15/02/2021

Portugal 17/02/2021

Russia 18/02/2021

Denmark 24/02/2021

Hungary 25/02/2021

Latvia 09/03/2021

Italy 23/03/2021

Serbia 23/03/2021



Gefahrgutbeauftragtenscheine (ADR/RID 1.8.3.7)

Safety adviser certificates (ADR/RID 1.8.3.7)

Ablauf der Scheine zwischen 1.3.2020 und 1.9.2021: bleiben bis 30.9.2021 gültig

Validity ends between 1.3.2020 and 1.9.2021: remain valid until 30.9.2021

RID 1 - 2021 ADR M 334

Germany 25/01/2021 Germany 25/01/2021

Greece 26/01/2021

Czechia 25/02/2021 Czechia 26/01/2021

Slovenia 26/01/2021

Ireland 27/01/2021

Slovakia 01/02/2021 Slovakia 28/01/2021

Norway 29/01/2021 Norway 29/01/2021

Sweden 03/02/2021 Sweden 03/02/2021

Poland 09/02/2021

Netherlands 10/02/2021 Netherlands 10/02/2021

Finland 15/02/2021 Finland 15/02/2021

Portugal 17/02/2021 Portugal 17/02/2021

Russia 18/02/2021

Denmark 04/02/2021 Denmark 24/02/2021

Hungary 25/02/2021 Hungary 25/02/2021

Latvia 09/03/2021 Latvia 9/03/2021

Serbia 23/03/2021 Serbia 23/03/2021

Italy 24/03/2021 Italy 23/03/202



Ablauf der Scheine zwischen 1.3.2020 und 1.9.2021: bleiben bis 30.9.2021 gültig


